

**RCT ARCT 5/25
KRISHAN AVTAR SEHGAL AND ANR.
VS.
ANIL KUMAR AND ORS.**

08.08.2025

Fresh appeal under Section 38 DRC Act has been received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Rajeev Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsel for appellants.

Heard.

Issue notice of the appeal to the respondents on PF/RC/Speed Post as well as through approved Courier, on taking steps within two days, returnable on **12.09.2025**.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/08.08.2025**