

RCT ARCT 5/25

**KRISHAN AVTAR SEHGAL AND ANR. Vs. ANIL KUMAR AND
ORS.**

12.09.2025

Present : Sh. Rajeev Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.
Sh. Vishal Pandey, Proxy Counsel for all the respondents
who files fresh vakalatnama of Shri Ravish Kumar Goyal –
Advocate on behalf of all the respondents.

Copy of the paper book admitted to have been received by
the Ld. Counsel for respondents. Let reply if any, be filed by the
respondent within four weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the
appellants.

Put up for arguments on **17.10.2025**.

TCR be also summoned for the next date.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/12.09.2025