

RCT ARCT 5/25

**KRISHAN AVTAR SEHGAL AND ANR. Vs. ANIL KUMAR AND
ORS.**

17.10.2025

Present : Sh. Vikram Singh and Shri Vinayak Rao, Ld. Counsels for
appellant.

Respondent in person with Sh. Vishal Pandey and Mr.
Gulfam, Proxy Counsel for all the respondents.

TCR has been received.

It is informed that respondent does not want to file any reply
to the present appeal and wants to directly argue. However, he is not
available before 11.30 am and Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that
he would not be available after 11.30 am.

Hence, put up for arguments on **24.11.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/17.10.2025