

RCT ARCT 5/25

**KRISHAN AVTAR SEHGAL AND ANR. Vs. ANIL KUMAR AND
ORS.**

27.01.2026

Present : Sh. Rajeev Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.
Respondent No. 1 in person.
Sh. Vineet Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondents.

Since the arguments were heard by the Ld. Predecessor, the
matter be re-listed for fresh arguments on **13.03.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/27.01.2026