

RCT ARCT 5/25

**KRISHAN AVTAR SEHGAL AND ANR. Vs. ANIL KUMAR AND
ORS**

13.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Rajeev Kumar Rai, counsel for the appellants.
Sh. Vishal Pandey, proxy counsel for the respondents.

As directed by Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for the purpose
already fixed i.e. arguments for **15.05.2026**.

(Reader)
13.03.2026