

**RCT ARCT 5/25**  
**KRISHAN AVTAR SEHGAL & ANR.**  
**VS.**  
**ANIL KUMAR & ORS.**

**15.05.2026**

**Present :** Sh. Rajeev Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.  
Respondent No. 1 with proxy counsel Sh. Vishal Pandey.

Both the sides have submitted that they wish to explore the possibility of settlement and have requested that the matter be referred to the Mediation Centre. Accordingly, both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on **29.05.2026 at 12:30 p.m.**

Put up for report on **05.08.2026.**

**(SANJAY GARG-II)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/15.05.2026**